SPECIAL MAGISTRATE NOTICE OF HEARING

City of Lake City
205 N Marion Ave.
Lake City, Florida 32055 Case # 2400000100

Respondent Lake City DG, LLC

NOTICE OF HEARING: You are hereby notified and commanded to appear before the
Code Enforcement Board of Lake City, Florida on (day) _Thursday

the 6  dayof March ,20 25  ,at(time) _ 5:30 P.M.

The hearing will take place at City Hall, 205 N Marion Ave., 2™ floor, Council Chambers, Lake

City, Florida, at which time evidence and testimony will be presented to said Board concerning the
violation. You have the right to examine all evidence and to cross-examine all witnesses, and to

present evidence and testimony on your behalf concerning said violation.

Your failure to appear at the hearing may result in a civil fine being imposed on you for said
violation up to $250.00 per day/per violation each day the violation continues.

**It is the RESPONSIBILITY of the RESPONDENT to schedule a Compliancy inspection**

This case will not go before the Special Magistrate if the violation(s) are brought into
compliance in accordance with the Notice of Violation.

I hereby certify that I delivered the foregoing notice to (Name of person and relationship):

Name Lake City DG, LLC Relationship
__Owner
On date  1/24/25 time being 8:36 Personal Service

Posted on property and at City Hall x Certified Mail, Return Receipt requested

First class mailing
Refused to sign, drop service

f..

Don White ,._/,_ - _/
Print Name of Code Inspector Sigatuze of Code Inspector

I acknowledge receipt of a copy of this Notice of Hearing

Signature of Respondent/Recipient  Date



LAKECITY,

Florida's Gateway Est. 1859

January 23, 2025

To whom it may concern:

The Special Magistrate Hearing will be held on March 6, 2025 at 5:30 pm in the City Council
Chambers 2™ floor. The hearing will be heard through the Zoom platform. If you are unable to
attend in person you can attend by Zoom. The City of Lake City will have the technology available for
you to view the Special Magistrate hearing through Zoom and present your case to the Special

Magistrate.
Join Zoom Meeting: https://usO02web.Zoom.us/|/84659541815

Meeting ID: 846 5954 1815

One tap mobile

13052241968,, 84659541815# US

13017158592,, 84659541815# US (Washington DC)
Dial by your location

13052241968 US

1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

1 309 205 3325 US

1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
1 646 931 3860 US

1 689 278 1000 US
1719 359 4580 US

1 253 205 0468 US \[25(2%/

1253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Code Enforcement o 205 North Marion Avenuce Lake City, Florida
Office: 386-719-5746 o jonesb@lefla.com




1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
1360 209 5623 US

1386 347 5053 US

1507 473 4847 US

1564 217 2000 US

1 669 444 9171 US

1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
833 548 0282 US Toll-free
877 853 5247 US Toll-free
888 788 0099 US Toll-free
833 548 0276 US Toll-free

Meeting ID: 846 5954 1815

Marshall Sova

City of Lake City

Code Enforcement Officer
(386)719-5746

sovam@lIcfla.com

Code Enforcement o 205 North Marion Avenuce Lake City, Florida 32055

Office:

-
"\
LXfCiC TY

Floridds Gateway Est. 1859

386-719-5746 o jonesb@lefla.com
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CITY OF 7
Ak
3 I 205 North Marion Avenue

Lake City, Florida 32055
Telephone: (386) 719-5750

growthmanagement(@lcfla.com

DEPARTMENT OF GROWTH MANAGEMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CODE ENFORCEMENT - SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
CASE # 24-00000100

In the name of Lake City, Florida, the undersigned Code Inspector certifies that he/she has
reasonable grounds to believe and does believe that on/prior to the date below, the following

violation(s) of the Codes of Lake City were violated at the property located at:

Name: Lake City DG, LLC
Address: 136 NW Bascom Norris Drive

INITIAL INSPECTION PROMPTED BY:

INITIAL INSPECTION
Complaint_X_ CE Personnel Observation X
Date: 12/19/24 Complainant: Gary Laxton CE Personnel: Don White
Violation Code Violation Description
302.4 Weeds. Premises and exterior property shall be maintained free from weeds or plant growth in

this term shall not include cultivated flowers and gardens.

xcess of 12 INCHES. Noxious weeds shall be prohibited. Weeds shall be defined as
all grasses, annual plants and vegetation, other than trees or shrubs provided; however,

l1|Page



A1/ DEPARTMENT OF GROWTH MANAGEMENT
A 2 205 North Marion Avenue
Lake City, Florida 32055
Telephone: (386) 719-5750
growthmanagement@lcfla.com

Violation Code Corrective Action
302.4 Weeds. |All vegetation on and around property must be trimmed and maintained within city regulatory code.

WARNING: This notice constitutes a warning to discontinue the above violation, and to bring the
violation into compliance on or before the date listed below:

Due date: 1/19/25

2|Page



CITY OF /e
DEPARTMENT OF GROWTH MANAGEMENT
205 North Marion Avenue
Lake City, Florida 32055
Telephone: (386) 719-5750
growthmanagement@lcfla.com
Warning

If the owner of property which is subject to an enforcement proceeding before the enforcement board, or court
transfers ownership of such property between the time the initial pleading was served and the time of the
hearing, such owner shall:

(1) Disclose in writing the existence and the nature of the proceedings to the prospective
transferee;

(2) Deliver to the prospective transferee a copy of the pleadings, notices, and other materials
relating to the code enforcement proceedings received by the transferor;

(3) Disclose, in writing, to the prospective transferee that the new owner will be responsible for
compliance with the applicable code and with orders issued in the code enforcement
proceedings;

(4) File a notice with the code enforcement official of the transfer of the property, with the
identity and address of the new owner and copies of the disclosures made to the new owner
within five days after the date of thetransfer.

A failure to make the disclosures described in paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) above before the transfer creates a
rebuttal presumption of fraud. If the property is transferred before the hearing, the proceeding shall not be
dismissed, but the new owner shall be provided a reasonable period to correct the violation before the hearing is
heard.

I hereby certify that I delivered the foregoing notice to (Name of person and relationship):
Name: Lak City DG, LLC Relationship owner:

On date: 12/19/24 time being: 4 :00 P.M.
Personal Service

Posted on property _ and at City Hall ___

Certified Mail, Return Receiptrequested _X_ First class mailing

Refused to sign___, drop service__ A

. ..-——-»}-."I.- -
z_/q_ . !& —-""} '
__ Don White A})— —
Print Name of Code Inspector S’ignal'ﬁfr'e of Code Inspector

l1|Page
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DEPARTMENT OF GROWTH MANAGEMENT
205 North Marion Avenue
Lake City, Florida 32055
Telephone: (386) 719-5750
growthmanagement(@icfla.com

Florida Statute 166.0415
Effective July 01, 2021

Date of complaint: 12/19/24

Code Enforcement Complaint Form

Name (required) Don White

Phone: 3867524344 Address: 205 N Marion Avenue Email:
whited@lIcfla.com
Do you wish to be contacted about this complaint? -No Best Time To Call:
Address of Complaint: 136 NW Bascom Norris Drive Nature
of Complaint; Overgrowth in retention pond

How
long has the complaint been going on? UKNOWN Do you know
who the person(s) involved are? No If yes, who? Lake City DG, LLC Do you know the time

frames that the complaint is happening? No If yes, when? Currently

that you would like to us to know?

Is there any other information

Date Received: 12/19/24

**%% Below Internal Use Only ****

Via: Person Case Number Assigned 202400000100

Notes:




Case Data Sheet for case #

11572-000

136 Bascom Norris Drive
Lake City DG, LLC
12/19/24

Parcel#

Address:

Owner:

Date of first inspection:

1° Notice of Violation sent: 1 2/20/24

1/21/25

2™ inspection date:

2" Notice of Violation sent:

Date of Public Notice placed on property:

1/24/25

Notice of Mag. Hearing sent:

Notice on City of Lake City website on:

Notice posted in City Hall:

24-00000100

$9.64 / 12/20/24

Mailing Cost/Date:

Mailing Cost/Date:

Mailing Cost/Date:

Total Mailing Cost:

Don White CEQ/ City of Lake City



12/20/24, 8:34 AM B MapPrint_Columbia-County-Property-Appraiser_1 2-20-2024

]

PARCEL: 00-00-00-11572-000 (40092) | STORES/1 STORY (1100) | 2.536 AC

NW DIV: BEG AT INTERS S RW LINE SR-252-A & W R/W LINE MARION STREET, RUN S 375.80 FT, W 298 FT, N 362.50
FT, E 295 FT TO POB. BLOCK M. ORB 629-567,

LAKE CITY DG, LLC 2025 Working Values

Owner: 65 N MAIN STREET SUITE 404 Mktlnd $138,150  Appraised $700,293
CRANBURY, NJ 08512 Aglnd $0  Assessed $700,293
136 NW BASCOM NORRIS DR, Bldg $494,271 Exempt $0
LAK1E:_”(81/I2'(I]'\; 700 10 XFOB  $67,872 county:$700,293

1 624, Total  city:$700,293
Sales 10/8/2010 $100 V() Just  $700,293 Taxable &4 other:$0
Info 10/8/2010 $295,000 V{U} school:$700,293

The information presented on this website was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser solely for the governmental purpose of property
assessment. This information should nat be ralied upon by anyone as a determination of the ownership of praperty or market value. The GIS Map image is not a survey and shall not be used in a
Title Search or any official capacity. No warranties, expressed ar implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, its use, or its interpretation. This website was last updated: 12/19/2024

and may not reflect the data currently on file at our office. GrizzlyLogic.com

Site:

https://columbia.floridapa.com/gis/gisPrint/




12/20/24, 8:34 AM

| Columbia County l;ropt;rty Apprajs_er

Jeff Hampton
Parcel: (<<* 00-00-00-11572-000 (40092) (>>)

Columbia County Property Appraiser

Aerial Viewer

Owner & Property Info

Resuit: 1 of 1

LAKE CITY DG, LLC

Owner 65 N MAIN STREET SUITE 404
CRANBURY, NJ 08512 |
Site 136 NW BASCOM NORRIS DR, LAKE CITY |
| NW DIV: BEG AT INTERS S R/W LINE SR-252-A & W R/W LINE MARION STREET, RUN $
Description” |375.80 FT, W 299 FT, N 362.50 FT, E 295 FT TO POB. BLOCK M. ORB 629-567, WD 1202-
2084, WD 1202-2087, WD 1397-1370,
Area 2536 AC SITIR 29-38-17
Use Code™” |STORES/1 STORY (1100) Tax District |1

“The Description abave is not to be used as the Legal Descriplion for this parcel in any legal transaction.
"*The Use Code is a FL Dept. of Revenue {(DOR) code and is not maintained by the Property Appraiser's office. Please centact
your city or county Planning & Zoning office for specific zoning information.

I_’roperty & Assessment Values

2024 Certified Values 2025 Working Values
Mkt Land o $138,150 MktLand $138,150
Ag Land $0 Agland $0
Building $494,271 Building $494,271
XFOB ~ $67,872 XFOB $67.872
Just $700,293 Just $700,293
Class $0 Class $0
Appraised $700,293 Appraised $700,293
SOH/10% Cap $0 SOH/10% Cap $0
Assessed $700,2§§ Assessed $7_00,29_?:
Exempt 1B $0 Exempt $0
| Total county:$700,293 city:$700,293 Total county:$700,293 city:$700,293
Taxable other:$0 school:$700,293 Taxable other:$0 school:$700,293

NOTE: Property ownership changes can cause the Assessed value of the property fo reset to full Market value, which could
result in higher property taxes.

| @ 2023 O 2022 Q2019 Oz2016 O2013 FSales

Pictometery  Google Maps

2025 Working Values

updated: 12/19/2024

-

The information presenied on this website was derived from data which wa_s compiled by the Columbia County Property A

solely for the g

W Sales History - o - - S _1
Sale Date Sale Price \ Book/Page Deead Vi Qualification (Codas) RCode |
10/18/2019 $1,624700]  1307/9370 WD 0| v a7
| 10/8/2010 $100 1202 / 2087 Qc \4 1] 11
10/8/2010 $295,000 1202 1 2084 WD \ U 37
R Building Characteristics - - - ]
Bldg Sketch | Description* Year Blt ] Base SF | Actual SF ] Bldg Value [
sketch | STORE DISG (3600} | 2011 | 10745 [ 10858 | $494,271
‘_g,ggM determinations are used by the Property Appraisers office solely for the purposs of determining a properly’s Just Value for ad valorem tax purposes am_:l should not be used for any other purposs. — - o B |
| ¥ Extra Features & Out Buildings i
Code Desc | Year Blt Value units “Dims
0166 ___ CONC,PAVMT 2011 $6,575.00 2922.00 0x0
0120 o CLFENCE 4 T 20m $6,380.00 1160.00 0x0
0260 PAVEMENT-ASPHALT 2011 $54,917.00 34323.00 0x0 )
iv Land Breakdown - B - - - _ - o ]
| Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate Land Value
1100 STORE 1FLR (MKT) 36,000.000 SF (0.826 AC) 1.0000/1.0000 1.0000/1.2500000 / $1/SF $45,000
1000 | VACANT COMMERCIAL (MKT) 74,520,000 SF (1.710 AC) 1.0000/1.0000 1.0000/1.2500000 / $1/SF $93,150
Search Resutt: 1 0f 1
© Columbia County Property Appraiser | Jeff Hampton | Lake City, Florida | 386-758-1083 by: Grizztyl ogic.com

'_purpose of property assessment. This iEormation should not be refied upon by anyone as a

datermination of the ownership of property or markst value. The GIS Map image is not a survey and shall not be used in a Tile Search or any official capacity. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, its use, orits
interpratation. This website was last updated: 12/19/2024 and may not reflect the data currently on file at our office.

https://columbia.floridapa.com/gis/
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9589 0710 5270 1815 1114 .45

. 205 N, Marion Ave.
Lake City, Florida 32055

City of Lake City
i Code Enforcement

9589 0?10 5270 1815 L1114 4§

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information,
gl =il |

a

Cortiied il Fos
18

Extra Services & Fees (chack box, add, appropriate)
I Return Recsipt (hardcopy) sé E

Ciry D6, 1L C.

[ Return Receipt {electronic) $ Postmark
[ Certifled Mail Restricted Delvery  $ Here
[ Aduit Signature Requlred $
I Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $§

Postage

$e

Total Postage and Fees

Gezt

Sent To

Street and

. No., or PO BoX N,
Ml Bzeer S e hoe)

Cliy, State, ZiP+4®

PS Form 3800, January AES PSN 7530-G2.000:9047

08512

See Reverse for Instructions
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4589 0?10 5270 1815 1L1ll4 38

City of Lake City
Code Enforcement’

. 205 N. Marion Ave.
Lake City, Florida 32055

qsaq 0710 5270 1515 1114 38

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For dellvery information, visit our website at www.usps.com”™

B r : *;
,x | | ﬁ}

5
k) 5 4 3

Cﬁﬁgglail Fee

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add I.T appropriate}
[] Return Receipt (hardcepy
] Return Receipt {slectronic) [ S — Postmark
[J Certified Mall Restricted Defivery $ Here
[3 Adutt Signature Required $
[C] Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $

Posta

sobg.é

Total Postgge and Fees
s 9.

T
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See Reverse for Instructions
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CODE ENFORCEMENT- SPECIAL MAGISTRATE NOTICE OF Violation

City of Lake City
205 N Marion Ave. Case # 2021-00000091

Lake City, Florida 32055
386-719-5746

In the name of Lake City, Florida, the undersigned Code Inspector certifies that he/she has reasonable grounds to
believe and does believe that on/prior to the date below, the following violation(s) of the Codes of Lake City where
violated at the property located at Parcel ID# 11572-000 / 136 ne Bascom Norris

[ RE INSPECTION Beverly A Jones 06/29/2021 8:53AM Results- retention
ponds ARE
| OVERGROWN
INITIAL INSPECTION Beverly A Jones | 06/10/2021 | 9:25AM Results
Violation Code  Violation Description _ Corrective Action
| IPMC Cut grass/weeds to within allowable limits and maintain in accordance
'&18—302.4 Weeds with adopted codes.

Violation Code  Municipal Code
2018-302.4 Premises and exterior property shall be maintained free from weeds or plant growth in excess of12
Weeds INCHES.Noxious weeds shall be prohibited. Weeds shall be defined as all grasses, annual plants

! and vegetation, other than trees or shrubs provided; however, this term shall not include cultivated
flowers and gardens. Upon failure of the owner or agent having charge of a property to cut and
destroy weeds after service of a notice of violation, they shall be subject to prosecution in
accordance with Section 106.3 and as prescribed by the authority having jurisdiction. Upon failure
to comply with the notice of violation, any duly authorized employee of the jurisdiction or contractor
hired by the jurisdiction shall be authorized to enter upon the property in violation and cut and
destroy the weeds growing thereon, and the costs of such removal shall be paid by the owner or

|
!
‘ agent responsible for the property.

WARNING: This notice constitutes a warning to discontinue the above violation, and to bring the violation into compliance
on or before the date listed below:

Type of Corrective Action Due Date

Comply WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION BY 7/12/21

If the owner of property which is subject to an enforcement proceeding before the enforcement board, or court
transfers ownership of such property between the time the initial pleading was served and the time of the hearing,
such owner shall:

(1) Disclose in writing the existence and the nature of the proceedings to the prospective transferee;

(2) Deliver to the prospective transferee a copy of the pleadings, notices, and other materials relating to the code
enforcement proceedings received by the transferor;

(3) Disclose, in writing, to the prospective transferee that the new owner will be responsible for compliance with
the applicable code and with orders issued in the code enforcement proceedings;

(4) File a notice with the code enforcement official of the transfer of the property, with the identity and address of
the new owner and copies of the disclosures made to the new owner within five days after the date of the transfer.
A failure to make the disclosures described in paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) above before the transfer creates a rebuttal
presumption of fraud. If the property s transferred before the hearing, the proceeding shall not be dismissed, but the
new owner shall be provided a reasonable period of time to correct the violation before the hearing is heard.

I hereby certify that I delivered the foregoing notice to (Name of person and relationship):

Name Lake City DG, LLC Relationship owner
On date 6/29/21 time being ~ Personal Service
Posted on property and at City Hall Certified Mail, Return Receipt requested First class

A Bes Jones

Refused to sign, drop service

Jones, Beverly A
Print Name of Code Inspector Signature of Code Inspector



CODE ENFORCEMENT- SPECIAL MAGISTRATE NOTICE OF Violation

City of Lake City
205 N Marion Ave. Case ¥ 2021-00000091

Lake City, Florida 32055
386-719-5746

In the name of Lake City, Florida, the undersigned Code Inspector certifies that he/she has reasonable grounds to
believe and does believe that on/prior to the date below, the following violation(s) of the Codes of Lake City where
violated at the property located at Parcel ID# 11572-000 / 136 ne Bascom Nortis

[RE INSPECTION Beverly A Jones 06/29/2021 8:53AM Results- retention
ponds ARE
- OVERGROWN |
| INITIAL INSPECTION | Beverly AJones 06/10/2021 9:25AM | Results
Violation Code _ Violation Description _ Corrective Action -
| IPMC Cut grass/weeds to within allowable limits and maintain in accordance
2018-302.4 Weeds with adopted codes.
Violation Code  Municipal Code ) .
2018-302.4 Premises and exterior property shall be maintained free from weeds or plant growth in excess of12
Weeds INCHES .Noxious weeds shall be prohibited. Weeds shall be defined as all grasses, annual plants

and vegetation, other than trees or shrubs provided; however, this term shall not include cultivated
flowers and gardens. Upon failure of the owner or agent having charge of a property to cut and
destroy weeds after service of a notice of violation, they shall be subject to prosecution in
accordance with Section 106.3 and as prescribed by the authority having jurisdiction. Upon failure
| to comply with the notice of violation, any duly authorized employee of the jurisdiction or contractor
hired by the jurisdiction shall be authorized to enter upon the property in violation and cut and

| destroy the weeds growing thereon, and the costs of such removal shall be paid by the owner or

agent responsible for the property.

WARNING: This notice constitutes a warning to discontinue the above violation, and to bring the violation into compliance
on or before the date listed below:

Type of Corrective Action Due Date

Comply WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION BY 7/12/21

If the owner of property which is subject to an enforcement proceeding before the enforcement board, or court
transfers ownership of such property between the time the initial pleading was served and the time of the hearing,
such owner shall:

(1) Disclose in writing the existence and the nature of the proceedings to the prospective transferee;

(2) Deliver to the prospective transferee a copy of the pleadings, notices, and other materials relating to the code
enforcement proceedings received by the transferor;

(3) Disclose, in writing, to the prospective transferee that the new owner will be responsible for compliance with
the applicable code and with orders issued in the code enforcement proceedings;

(4) File a notice with the code enforcement official of the transfer of the property, with the identity and address of
the new owner and copies of the disclosures made to the new owner within five days after the date of the transfer.
A failure to make the disclosures described in paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) above before the transfer creates a rebuttal
presumption of fraud. If the property is transferred before the hearing, the proceeding shall not be dismissed, but the
new owner shall be provided a reasonable period of time to correct the violation before the hearing is heard.

I hereby certify that I delivered the foregoing notice to (Name of person and relationship):

Name Lake City DG, LLC Relationship owner
On date 6/29/21 timebeing  Personal Service
Posted on property and at City Hall Certified Mail, Return Receipt requested First class
mailing
Refused to sign, drop service
BRen. Tonok

Jones, Beverly A I
Print Name of Code Inspector Signature of Code Inspector



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

OR SPECIAL MAGISTRATE NOTICE OF HEARING
City of Lake City

205 N Marion Ave.

Lake City, Florida 32035 Case # 2021-00000091

Respondent Lake City DG, LLC
NOTICE OF HEARING: You are hereby notified and commanded to appear before the

Special magistrate- of Lake City, Florida on (day) Thursday, (enter hearing date)

- , at (time) 1:00 PM. The hearing will take place at City Hall, 205 N Marion
Ave., 2" floor, Council Chambers, Lake City, Florida, at which time evidence and testimony
will be presented to said Board concerning the violation. You have the right to examine all
evidence and to cross-examine all witnesses, and to present evidence and testimony on your
behalf concerning said violation.

Your failure to appear at the hearing may result in a civil fine being imposed on you for said
violation(s) up to $250.00 per day/per violation each day the violation continues.

#%Js is the RESPONSIBILITY of the RESPONDENT to schedule a Compliancy Inspection**

This case will not go before the Board if the violation(s) are brought into compliance in
accordance with the Notice of Violation.

I hereby certify that I delivered the foregoing notice to (Name of person and relationship):

Name Lake City DG, LLC Relationship owner
On date 6/29/21 timebeing  Personal Service

Posted on property and at City Hall Certified Mail, Return Receipt requested First class
mailing

Refused to sign, drop service

Bew Jones

Jones, Beverly A
Print Name of Code Inspector Signature of Code Inspector
NOTE: Minutes of the Code Enforcement Board Hearings are not transcribed

verbatim. If you require a verbatim transeript, you must make
arrangements for a court reporter or some other method of

recording/transcribing.



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

OR SPECIAL MAGISTRATE NOTICE OF HEARING
City of Lake City

205 N Marion Ave.

Lake City, Florida 32055 Case # 2021-00000091

Respondent Lake City DG, LLC
NOTICE OF HEARING: You are hereby notified and commanded to appear before the

Special magistrate- of Lake City, Florida on (day) Thursday, (enter hearing date)
, at (time) 1:00 PM. The hearing will take place at City Hall, 205 N Marion

Ave., 2™ floor, Council Chambers, Lake City, Florida, at which time evidence and testimony
will be presented to said Board concerning the violation. You have the right to examine all
evidence and to cross-examine all witnesses, and to present evidence and testimony on your

behalf concerning said violation.

Your failure to appear at the hearing may result in a civil fine being imposed on you for said
violation(s) up to $250.00 per day/per violation each day the violation continues.

**Jy is the RESPONSIBILITY of the RESPONDENT to schedule @ Compliancy Inspection®*

This case will not go before the Board if the violation(s) are brought into compliance in
accordance with the Notice of Violation.

I hereby certify that I delivered the foregoing notice to (Name of person and relationship):

Name Lake City DG, LLC Relationship owner
On date 6/29/21 time being Personal Service

Posted on property and at City Hall Certified Mail, Return Receipt requested First class
mailing

Refused to sign, drop service

Jones, Beverly A m JM%

Print Name of Code Inspector Signature of Code Inspector

NOTE: Minutes of the Code Enforcement Board Hearings are not transeribed
verbatim. If you require a verbatim transcript, you must make
arrangements for a court reporter or some other method of

recording/transcribing.



NHOP ‘"ONNM
ssalppy %3 oweN Jusbyy palsisibay
215680 N ‘AYNINVYD

vOvy 31INS
- IS NIVIA'N 69

sseappy BUTEN
21680 N ‘AHNGNVHD

Y0¥ 31INS

1S NIVW 'N S9

SS3IppY [edidUNd

JALLOY smes

14 -9jels

610¢/2,0/80 pajid sjeq
80VSL.LE-V8 42quinN Ni3/134
518002000611 4aqunn juswndoQ

uoneuLouf BTy

07190 ALID UV
Auedwo) Ayjigeln psjiwi epuo4

aweN Au3 Aq jiejaq

(ol AR YRR AV AR ANV Ve T Fal YN ol Kol NN e

SIPN

i

o

——
ud

fo 10701450

7 __.w*\.\h.l.w \T\. mho.\o

F

e
y

¢ .h.l
e

F

_\.x. .\‘.._\\\‘




CODE ENFORCEMENT- SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

NOTICE OF Violation

City of Lake City
205 N Marion Ave. Case # 2021-00000091

Lake City, Florida 32055
386-719-5746

In the name of Lake City, Florida, the undersigned Code Inspector certifies that he/she has
reasonable grounds to believe and does believe that on/prior to the date below, the following
violation(s) of the Codes of Lake City where violated at the property located at Parcel ID#
11572-000/136 ne Bascom Norris - -

| INITIAL " Beverly A Jones 06/10/2021 | 8:59AM Results -
‘ INSPECTION overgrowth around
L - o | _ ponds.
Violation Code _Violation Description Corrective Action - -
[ IPMC 2018-301.2 | Cut grass/weeds to within allowable limits and maintain
L | Responsibility | in accordance with adopted codes. |
| IPMC | 2018-302.4 Weeds | Remove overgrowth around ponds. -

Violation Code  Municipal Code - -

2018-301.2 The owner of the premises shall maintain the structures and exterior property in

Responsibility | compliance with these requirements, except as otherwise provided for in this code. A

: person shall not occupy as owner-occupant or permit another person to occupy

premises that are not in a sanitary and safe condition and that do not comply with
the requirements of this chapter. Occupants of a dwelling unit, rooming unit or
housekeeping unit are responsible for keeping in a clean, sanitary and safe condition
that part of the dwelling unit, rooming unit, housekeeping unit or premises they

occupy and control.

2018-302.4 Premises and exterior property shall be maintained free from weeds or plant growth |
Weeds in excess of12 INCHES.-Noxious weeds shall be prohibited. Weeds shall be defined
as all grasses, annual plants and vegetation, other than trees or shrubs provided;
however, this term shall not include cultivated flowers and gardens. Upon failure of
the owner or agent having charge of a property to cut and destroy weeds after

service of a notice of violation, they shall be subject to prosecution in accordance

with Section 106.3 and as prescribed by the authority having jurisdiction. Upon

failure to comply with the notice of violation, any duly authorized employee of the
jurisdiction or contractor hired by the jurisdiction shall be authorized to enter upon

the property in violation and cut and destroy the weeds growing thereon, and the
costs of such removal shall be paid by the owner or agent responsible for the

| property. |

@ WARNING: This notice constitutes a warning to discontinue the above violation, and to bring the
violation into compliance on or before the date listed below:

Type of Corrective Action Due Date



If the owner of property which is subject to an enforcement proceeding before the enforcement
board, or court transfers ownership of such property between the time the initial pleading was
served and the time of the hearing, such owner shall:

(1) Disclose in writing the existence and the nature of the proceedings to the prospective
transferee;

(2) Deliver to the prospective transferee a copy of the pleadings, notices, and other materials
relating to the code enforcement proceedings received by the transferor;

(3) Disclose, in writing, to the prospective transferee that the new owner will be responsible for
compliance with the applicable code and with orders issued in the code enforcement
proceedings;

(4) File a notice with the code enforcement official of the transfer of the property, with the
identity and address of the new owner and copies of the disclosures made to the new owner
within five days after the date of the transfer.

A failure to make the disclosures described in paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) above before the
transfer creates a rebuttal presumption of fraud. If the property is transferred before the hearing,
the proceeding shall not be dismissed, but the new owner shall be provided a reasonable period
of time to correct the violation before the hearing is heard.

I hereby certify that I delivered the foregoing notice to (Name of person and relationship):
NameLAKE CITY DGLLC  Relationship owner

On date 6/10/21 time being ~ Personal Service
Posted on property and at City Hall Certified Mail, Return Receipt requested
First class mailing 70200640000174403855

Refused to sign, drop service

Jones, Beverly A
Print Name of Code Inspector Signature of Code Inspector



2021 Working Values

r
updated: 6/3/2021

Columbia County Property Appra

Jeff Hampton

Parcel: <> 00-00-00-11572-000 (40092) > poril Viewer_ Picometory _GoogleMaps
10wnor & Property Info | @2019 O2016 O2013 Oaom0 02007 Ozoos Sales |
LAKE CITY DG, LLC 14 . )
65 N MAIN STREET SUITE 404

i Owner
l CRANBURY, NJ 08512

Site '136 BASCOM NORRIS DR, LAKE CITY
'NW DIV: BEG AT INTERS S RW LINE SR-252-A & W RMW LINE
! Description MARION STREET, RUN S 375.80 FT, W 299 FT, N 36250FT,E
P 295 FT TO POB. BLOCK M. ORB 628-567, WD 1202-2084, WD
1202-2087, WD 1397-1 ?70 )
Area 2.536 AC ;Sfl'/R 20-35-17
4
Use Code STORESI1 STORY (1100) “Fax District 1

“The Dggcr ptlow above 2 not to be ueed e the Legal Descnp an for i for (e parcal I any Iecal

transsacion,
“The Use Code Is a FL Depl. of Revenus (DOR) ende end iz not mzintained by the Properly

Appraiser's “iine. Plosss contatt vour ity o county Planning & Zening cifiee for specific zoning
infermelion.

.Property & Assessment Values

2020 Cartiﬂed Values 2021 Workmg Values
Mkt Land $124,335 MktLand $124 335
Agtand | 50 Aglamd 50
Building $375,968 Bunldlng 3372 008
xFoB | "$67,872 XFOB $67,872
fIJst $568,175 Just $564,215
‘a—a—ss “ﬁ) Elass o §5
Appraised " '$568,175 Appraised $564,215
SOH Cap (7] | "$0 SOHCap[7] | )
Assessed | $568,175 Assessed $564,215
iExembt o $0 Exempt T §0
T county:$568,175 county:$564,215
Total city:$568,175 Total city:$564,215
Taxable other:$568,175 Taxable ather:$0
schook$568,175 schoo:$564,215
¥ Sales Hlstory |
Sale Date Sale Pnce f Eo—:-:klﬁage : Deea_-i Vil L Qualification (Codes) RCode |
" 101872018, $1,624,700] w0 WD 1|8 oW
__1oma0io 100 e ac TV‘ v T
10/8/2010] "$295,000{ 120272084 Wb |V | v 37
| Bulldlng Charactanstlcs o T
F Bldg Sketch i Description T “YearBit | E ﬁEF T Actual SF _._.i " Bidg Value
Sketh | STORE DISC (3600) | 20m | 10745 10858 $372008
;’;I';go;f_g detenrlnabons &e used by e Pmpany Appralsers office salely for the purpese of detenmmng & properiy’s Just Value for 20 valorem !ax purpesee and should net be used Tcr any mher

¥ Extra Features & Out Buuldmgs (Codes)

Code T ‘Desc i Year Eﬁ Value | Unlts _T' DIMS‘ !
0166 CONG,PAVMT l 201 $6,575.00 _| 2922.00 ' 0x0
0120 CLFENCE 4 2011 $6,380.00 ' 1160.00 0x0
0260 PAVEMENT-ASPHALT 2011 $54,917.00 ', 34323.00 I oxo
¥ Land Breakdown
'Code| N Desc ' _Units - T " Adjustments | Eff Rate | Land'ilalue |
‘ 1100 STORE 1FLR (MKT) { 36,000. ooo SF (0.826 AC) 1.0000/1.0000 1.0000/1.2500000 / $1/5F : $40,500
1000 |  VACANT COMMERCIAL (MKT) 74,520.000 SF (1.710 AC) 1.0000/1.0000 1.0000/1.2500000/ | $1/SF  $83835

@ Columbia County Property Appraiser | Jeff Hampton | Lake City, Florida | 386-758-1083 by: GrizzlyLogic.com



CITY OF » -‘\J
L A KE L IT DEPARTMENT OF GROWTH MANAGEMENT
T e e i 205 North Marion Avenue
Lake City, Florida 32055

Telephone: (386) 719-5750
srowthmanacement@lcflacom

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CODE ENFORCEMENT - SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
CASE # 22-00000049

In the name of Lake City, Florida, the undersigned Code Inspector certifies that he/she has
reasonable grounds to believe and does believe that on/prior to the date below, the following
violation(s) of the Codes of Lake City where violated at the property located at:

Name: Lake City DG, LLC
Address: 136 NW Bascom Norris Drive Lake City, FL 32055

INITIAL INSPECTION PROMPTED BY:

INITIAL INSPECTION
Complaint CE Personnel Observation _ X
Date: 08/24/2022 Complainant: Marshall Sova CE Personnel: Marshall Sova
Violation Code Violation Description
302.1 Sanitation Exterior property and premises shall be maintained in a clean, safe and sanitary

occupant occupies or controls in a clean and sanitary condition.

condition. The occupant shall keep that part of the exterior property that such

302.4 Weeds Premises and exterior property shall be maintained free from weeds or plant
crowth in excess of [12 INCHES]. Noxious weeds shall be prohibited. Weeds
shall be defined as all grasses, annual plants and vegetation, other than trees or
shrubs provided; however, this term shall not include cultivated flowers and

cardens.
302.5 Rodent Structures and exterior property shall be kept free from rodent harborage and
harborage infestation. Where rodents are found, they shall be promptly exterminated by

(pproved processes that will not be injurious to human health. After pest
limination, proper precautions shall be taken to eliminate rodent harborage

land prevent re-infestation.




r

fi%}f:

CITY OF 7~ i\b
{ T DEPARTMENT OF GROWTH MANAGEMENT
.s@.f:;w -] 205 North Marion Avenue
Lake City, Florida 32055

Telephone: (386) 719-5750
growthmanagement@lcfia.com

Violation Code

Corrective Action

302.1 Sanitation

Mow and clean property up.

302.4 Weeds [Mow and clean property up.
302.5 Rodent  [Mow and clean property up to prevent re-infestation of rodents.
harborage

_WARNING: This notice constitutes a warning to discontinue the above violation, and to bring the
violation into compliance on or before the date listed below:

Due date: September 9,2022 o —

2|Page



Bt oot Y 205 North Marion Avenue
Lake City, Florida 32055
Telephone: (386) 719-5750
growthmanagement(@lcfla.com

CITY OF p— e
L A @r o DEPARTMENT OF GROWTH MANAGEMENT

Warning

If the owner of property which is subject to an enforcement proceeding before the enforcement board, or court
transfers ownership of such property between the time the initial pleading was served and the time of the
hearing, such owner shall:

(1) Disclose in writing the existence and the nature of the proceedings to the prospective
transferee;

(2) Deliver to the prospective transferee a copy of the pleadings, notices, and other materials
relating to the code enforcement proceedings received by the transferofr;

(3) Disclose, in writing, to the prospective transferee that the new owner will be responsible for
compliance with the applicable code and with orders issued in the code enforcement
proceedings;

(4) File a notice with the code enforcement official of the transfer of the property, with the
identity and address of the new owner and copies of the disclosures made to the new owner

within five days after the date of thetransfer.

A failure to make the disclosures described in paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) above before the transfer creates a
rebuttal presumption of fraud. If the property is transferred before the hearing, the proceeding shall not be
dismissed, but the new owner shall be provided a reasonable period to correct the violation before the hearing is

heard.

T hereby certify that I delivered the foregoing notice to (Name of person and relationship):
Name;: Lake City DG, LLC Relationship owner: -

On date: August 24,2022 time being: 12:45pm -

Personal Service ____

Posted on property___and at City Hall ___

Certified Mail, Return Receiptrequested _ X First class mailing_

Refused to sign __, drop service___

Marshall Sova_ W [

Print Name of Code Inspcctox: T _Sign_ature of Code In;pector

1|Page
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

+ ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse X 01 Agent
so that we can return the card to you. O Addressee
| ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) . Datg'of Dalvery
{  oron the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. I delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

“N\Sm% ﬁmﬂ\\ Qh.vs Nﬁﬁl If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
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Sova, Marshall

From: JK <jklaser2@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, September 9, 2022 11:33 AM
To: Growth Management

Subject: Code violation #22-00000049

Dear Marshall Sova:

The code violation was received today. It will be forwarded today to the tenant, Dollar General and they will rectify since
they are responsible. | will keep you apprised of any updates, as | receive them.

Thank you for communication.
JKung
Manager

Lake City DG, LLC

Sent from iPhone



v,
o\ /;" DEPARTMENT OF GROWTH MANAGEMENT

é";“ '/ \ 205 North Marion Avenue
, ky Lake City, Florida 32055
L I, ?_F/ ' Telephone: (386) 719-5750
A i : growthmanagementi@lcfla.com
! Flarids's Gareway Ea. 1259
Florida Statute 166.0415
Effective July 01, 2021

Code Enforcement Complaint Form

Date of complaint: g Name (required) 147, V4 f pUA
Phone: - Address: -

~ Email:
Do you wish to be contacted about this complaint? \T@ No Best Time To Call: _
Address of Complaint: M&yﬁw I\/d‘ ils b Nature
of Complaint: (JUACLgLl, Kooy SARBYLALT —
) How
long has the complaint been going on? Do you know
Do you know the time

who the person(s) involved are? Yes No If yes, who?

frames that the complaint is happening? Yes No If yes, when?
that you would like to us to know?

Is there any other information

*%%* Below Internal Use Only ****

Notes:

Date Received: Wj_ Via: /QQ ! Case Number Assigned 0@* %"




Case Data Sheet for case # @ ’ff’( g

Parceli //!72‘- J00

Address:ﬂdzﬁ@ﬂdéﬂf/f .&
Owner: w /K

Date of first inspection: émz
1%t Notice of Violation sent: gz {%{g

2" inspection date:

2"d Notice of Violation sent:

Date of Public Noticed placed on property:

Notice of Mag. Hearing sent:

Notice in Lake City Reporter on:

Notice posted in City Hall:

Mailing Cost/Date: KZM% ,2.2[2

Mailing Cost/Date:

Mailing Cost/Date:

T

Total Mailing Cost:

Marshall Sova CEO/ City of Lake City



8/24/22, 12:18 PM Columbia County Property = oré’

—— R — ) _ ;
Columbia County Property Appraiser 2022 Working Values
Jeff Hampton updated: 8/18/2022
Parcel: << 00-00-00-11572-000 (40092) > Aerial Viewer  Pictometery  Google Maps
Owner & Property Info Result: 1 6f 80 ® 2010 O 2016 O2013 Q2010 O2007 O 2005 Sales,i
~ |LAKECHYDG,LLC o . "%' BT R e )
Owner 65 N MAIN STREET SUITE 404 o - g S
. 'CRANBURY, NJ 08512 B \ - o ;
Site 136 NW BASCOM NORRIS Dr, LAKE CITY ' E ——

NW DIV: BEG AT INTERS S R/W LINE SR-252-A &
W RW LINE MARION STREET, RUN S 3756.80 FT,
Description” ‘W 289 FT, N 362.50 FT, E 285 FT TO POB. BLOCK
M. ORB 620-567, WD 1202-2084, WD 1202-2087, |

WD 1397-1370, N | .
Area 2,536 AC S/TIR 29-35-17 | S lerng liic
STORES/1 STORY ] 136 NW BASCOM NORRIS Dr
Use Code " |(3400) Tax District |1 I | B J0/35/17 (STORES/1 STORY) 2.536A

*The DBSCﬁP_ﬁ_ﬂ shove Is not to be used &s the Legal Descripticn for this paicel | Txb1:$620,637.00 Sale:10/18/2019 - $
in any lsgal ransaction. | o
“The Use Coda is & FL Dept. of Revenus (DOR) cods and is nat maintalned by )

e Properly Appraissr’s office. Piease contact your ciy or county Planning &
Zoning offica for specific Zaning infarrnation.

et

Property & Assessment Values - | § j' %ﬂ” 26
| 2021 Certifiod Values 2022 Working Values g ) g
Mkt Land $124,335 Mkt Land $138,150  [ERIZEREE S
. |Agland ' $0 Ag Land $0 '
Building $372,008 Buikding $451,804 | |
XFOB $67.872 XFOB |  $67.872
Just $564,215 Just ~ $657,826
Class- | $0 Class - $0
Appraised $564,215 Appraised | $657,826 |
SOHCap[?]]  $0 SOHCap[?] $37,189 | |
Assessed | $564,215 Assessed $657,826
Exempt B $0 Exempt %0
T county:$564,215 county:$620,637 .
Total city:$564,215 Total [ city:$620,637 | 1
| Taxable other:$0 Taxable other:$0 | | 29
school:$564,215 school:$657,826 = £
v Sales History n
' SaleDate |  Sale Price I Book/Page Deed | Vi Qualification (Codes) - RCode
T 10M8/2019]  $1,624,700)  1397/1370 wp | | U Y
1082010 $100 1202/2087 ac | v | v 1
10/8/2010  $295,000)  1202/2084 wo |V T - 14
y Building Characteristics h B o T
- Bldg Sketch ‘ - Descﬁption YearBit | Base SF 1 " Actual SF mEfdg Value
T Gewn | T STOREDISC (3600) | 2011 “"{o7a5 | 10858 $451,.804

‘Eld-g Desg determingtions ars pged hy the Proparty Appralsers offica golaly for the purpass of de;er_mlnlng a prcpart}"s Just Vialua for ed valorer tax purposes end
should not ba used for any cther purposs.

'w Extra Features & Out Baiidings (é;ses)

Code Desc Year BIt Value N ] ~ Units | Dims

0166 " CONC,PAVMT T T "$6,575.00 | 292200 0x0

0120 | CLFENCE4 201 $6,380.00 ”1 1160.00 0x0 | |
" 0260 | PAVEMENT-ASPHALT . 2011 $54,917.00 3432300 | Ox0 |

columbia floridapa.com/gis/

172



8/24/22, 12:18 PM Columbia County Propérty = orais

| |w Land Breakdown |
Code Desc Units ' Adjustments Eff Rate ] Land Value

1100 S:I'ORE 1FLR (MKT) - | '36,000.000 SF (0. 826 AC) 1.0000/1,0000 1 .0000/1 2500000 / $1 IS_F | $45, 000
l 1000 " VACANT COMMERCIAL (MKT) 1 74,520.000 SF (1 710AC) ] 1. 0000/1 00001 0000/1 2500000/ | $1 ISF $93,150

Search Result: 1 of 80
@ Columbia County Property Appraiser | Jeff Hampton | Lake City, Florida | 386-758-1083 by:

e S —rmt

columbia.floridapa.com/gis/



